
 

 

 

 

 

 

Request for Quotations 

of Goods  
 
Purchaser: The Sint Maarten National Recovery Program Bureau (NRPB)  

Project: Sint Maarten Emergency Recovery Project 1 (ERP-1) 

Contract title: Automatic Weather Stations and Tidal Gauges 

Country: Sint Maarten 

Loan No. /Credit No. / Grant No.: TF-A9261 

RFQ No: SX-NRPB-466087-GO-RFQ Lots 1 & 2 

Issued on: December 17th, 2024. 

 
1. The Government of Sint Maarten has received financing from the World Bank 

toward     the cost of the Emergency Recovery Project 1 (ERP-1) and intends to apply 

part of the proceeds toward payments under the contract for the Automatic Weather 

Stations and Tidal Gauges. 

2. The National Recovery Program Bureau now invites Quotations from eligible offerors 

for SX-NRPB-466087-GO-RFQ Lots 1 & 2 - Meteorological Observation Systems: 

Lot 1 - Air Quality Instrumentation, Lot 2 - Automatic Weather Stations & Tidal 

Gauges. 

3. Selection will be conducted through Request for Quotations (RFQ) as specified in 

the World Bank’s “Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers Procurement in 

Investment Projects Financing” July 2016, revised November 2017, August 2018 

and November 2020 (“Procurement Regulations”) which can be found at the 

following website: www.worldbank.org , and is open to all eligible Bidders as 

defined in the Procurement Regulations. 

Interested eligible offerors may register to view and download the RFQ in English  on 

the NRPB website at: 

https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=NiEIEbnYxUKO4LrO0sK

j-yh7LIb-

pypCvDnjKUoIbTtUNkVOQ0tJUFpQTTFUQlVMSEtQRk1DVFZNUS4u 
 

Any clarification request regarding this RFQ may be sent in writing to Santiago 

IBARGUEN, Head of Procurement of the NRPB, at procurement@nrpbsxm.org  

before December 23rd, 2024, close of business at local time. The Purchaser will 

forward copies of its response to all offerors including a description of the inquiry 

but without identifying its source.  

 

Quotations are to be submitted in the form attached in the RFQ and by email. 

Quotations submitted as email attachments shall be in the form of scanned non-

editable images. To facilitate the procurement process, the Purchaser may require 

copies of the same quotations in other formats (such as in Word or Excel).  

http://www.worldbank.org/html/opr/procure/guidelin.html
http://www.worldbank.org/
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=NiEIEbnYxUKO4LrO0sKj-yh7LIb-pypCvDnjKUoIbTtUNkVOQ0tJUFpQTTFUQlVMSEtQRk1DVFZNUS4u
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=NiEIEbnYxUKO4LrO0sKj-yh7LIb-pypCvDnjKUoIbTtUNkVOQ0tJUFpQTTFUQlVMSEtQRk1DVFZNUS4u
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=NiEIEbnYxUKO4LrO0sKj-yh7LIb-pypCvDnjKUoIbTtUNkVOQ0tJUFpQTTFUQlVMSEtQRk1DVFZNUS4u
mailto:procurement@nrpbsxm.org


 

 

 

 

The deadline for submission of Quotations is January 15th, 2025, at 3pm AST. 

4. The address referred to above is: 

 
Mr. Santiago Ibarguen 

Head of Procurement 

National Recovery Program Bureau 

#57 Walter J.A. Nisbeth Road, Philipsburg, 

+1(721) 542-8886/7 

procurement@nrpbsxm.org 

mailto:procurement@nrpbsxm.org

